levels of the two (2) contiguous one third (1/3) octave bands by five (5) dBA for 

center frequencies of five hundred (500) Hz and above, by eight (8) dBA for center 

frequencies between one hundred and sixty (160) Hz and four hundred (400) Hz, or 

by fifteen (15) dBA for center frequencies less than or equal to one hundred and 

twenty-five (125) Hz.  

C. In the event the ambient noise level (exclusive of development in question) exceeds 

the applicable standard given above, the applicable standard shall be adjusted so as 

to equal the ambient noise level.  The ambient noise level shall be expressed in